
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



r{~, 
~, ~ 
~. 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1919 

DATE: L/-/Y-6Lj (Filing No. H-1tJ/) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "Y" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1420, L.D. 1919, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years 
Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part EEEE the 
following: 

'Sec. FFFF-l. Appropriations and allocations. The following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

Rehabilitation Services - Bome Based Care 0996 

Initiative: Provides funds for the state-funded home-based care 
program in fiscal year 2004-05. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TO'.rALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT 'l'OTAL - ALL FUNDS 

Page 1-LR2833(25) 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$400,000 

$400,000 

2004-05 

$400,000 

$400,000 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



..,~\, 

<;\:~'t· " 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 'a" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
L.D. 1919 

1420, 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

Ini tiati ve: Provides funds for the Consumer 
Assistance Services Medicaid program. 

Directed Personal 

General Fund 2003-04 2004-05 
All Other $0 $1,400,000 

General Fund Total $0 $1,400,000 

Federal Expenditures Fund 2003-04 2004-05 
All Other $0 $3,367,959 

Federal Expenditures Fund Total $0 $3,367,959 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2003-04 2004-05 

GENERAL FURl) $0 $1,400,000 
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 0 3,367,959 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUBDS $0 $4,767,959 

SECTION TOTALS 2003-04 2004-05 

GENERAL FURl) $0 $1,800,000 
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUBD 0 3,367,959 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUBDS $0 $5,167,959 ' 

Further amend the bill by relettering 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
consecutively. 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

SUMMARY 

This amendment increases the amount appropriated to the 
state-funded home-based care program by $400,000 and increases 

Page 2-LR2833(25) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

6 

8 

/. 
HOUSE AMENDMENT '0" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1420, 
L.D. 1919 

the amount appropriated to the Consumer Directed Personal 
Assistance Services Medicaid program by $1,400,000 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

10 SPONSORED BY: 
(Representativ 

12 
TOWN: Biddeford 

14 

Page 3-LR2833(25) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriationsl Allocations 
General Fund 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 04114/04 .:tYae 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1919 
An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the 

Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of 
the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 

Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005 

LR2833(25) 
Fiscal Note for House Amendment" " to Committee Amendment" A" 

Sponsor: Rep. Twomey 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

$0 $1,800,000 

$0 $1,800,000 
$0 $3,367,959 

$0 $3,367,959 

This amendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by $1,800,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. Based on the 
estimated year-end balances, a balanced budget is not maintained for the 2004-2005 biennium. 

LR2833(25) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




