

		L.D. 1919	
2	DATE: 4-14-04	(Filing No. H-9a	21)
4			, . ,
б	Reproduced and distributed under the	direction of th	e Clerk of
8	the House.		
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
12	121ST LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION		
14	House amendment " \mathcal{J} " to committ		
16	1420, L.D. 1919, Bill, "An Act	To Make S	upplemental
18	Appropriations and Allocations for t Government and To Change Certain Provi	sions of the Lav	• Necessary
20	to the Proper Operations of State Gover Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005"		iscal Years
22	Amend the amendment by inserti	ing aft e r Part	EEEE the
24	following:		
26	'Sec. FFFF-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.		
28	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
30	Rehabilitation Services - Home Based Care 0996		
32	Initiative: Provides funds for the st program in fiscal year 2004-05.	ate-funded home-	-based care
34			
36	General Fund All Other	2003–04 \$0	2004-05 \$400,000
38	General Fund Total	\$0	\$400,000
40	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
42	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05
44	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$400,000
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$400,000
46			

Ŵ.

Page 1-LR2833(25)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "J" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1420, L.D. 1919

募

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

to and a second

2

4

40

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147

Initiative: Provides funds for the Consumer Directed Personal 6 Assistance Services Medicaid program.

8	General Fund	2003-04	2004–05
	All Other	\$0	\$1,400,000
10			
12	General Fund Total	\$ 0	\$1,400,000
12	Federal Expenditures Fund	2003-04	2004-05
14	All Other	\$0	\$3,367,959
		·	
16	Federal Expenditures Fund Total	\$0	\$3,367,959
18	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	200304	2004-05
20			
	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$1,400,000
22	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	0	3,367,959
24	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$4,767,959
		•••	<i>4171017333</i>
26	SECTION TOTALS	2003-04	2004–05
28	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$1,800,000
	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	0	3,367,959
30			
22	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$5,167,959 '
32	Further amend the bill by relet	toring on re	numboring one
	rurcher amend the prir py refet	cering or re	mumering any

34 nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively. 36

38 SUMMARY

This amendment increases the amount appropriated to the state-funded home-based care program by \$400,000 and increases

Page 2-LR2833(25)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "J" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1420, L.D. 1919

the amount appropriated to the Consumer Directed Personal Assistance Services Medicaid program by \$1,400,000

4	FISCAL NOTE DEGUIDED
6	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)
8	\sim 1
10	(Representative TWOMEY)
12	
	TOWN: Biddefőrd
14	

2

Page 3-LR2833(25)



Approved: 04/14/04

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1919

An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005

LR 2833(25) Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment " A" Sponsor: Rep. Twomey Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05
Net Cost (Savings)		
General Fund	\$0	\$1,800,000
Appropriations/Allocations		
General Fund	\$0	\$1,800,000
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$3,367,959
Revenue		
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$3,367,959

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment will increase the General Fund cost of the bill by \$1,800,000 in fiscal year 2004-05. Based on the estimated year-end balances, a balanced budget is not maintained for the 2004-2005 biennium.

